
RICE HUSK TO CHARCOAL CONVERTER MACHINE (VERTICAL TYPE) 

MOHD KHAIRUL ANUAR SHAH BIN HASSAN 

(2006689039) 

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of 

Bachelor Engineering (Hons) Mechanical 

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 

Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) 

APRIL 2010 



"I declare that this thesis is the result of my own work except the ideas and summaries 

which I have clarified their sources. The thesis has not been accepted for any degree and 

is not currently submitted in candidature of any degree" 

Mohd Khairul Anaur Shah Bin Hassan 

UiTM NO: 2006689039 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

In the name of Allah, The Almighty and The Merciful and Blessings. Be upon 

His Messenger, Prophet Muhammad S.A.W and his companion. I am very thankful to 

Allah for his divine inspiration guidance and his blessings to me in completing this 

project report. 

Firstly, I would like to express my gratitude to my project advisor, Dr. Rahim 

Atan for his personal interest on the project and foremost for his guidance, 

encouragement, and continuous support throughout the study. 

I also want to thank a lot to UiTM Mechanical Engineering Faculty staffs 

especially to Mr. Aminuddin bin Zulkifli for their information and help. Your 

cooperation is much appreciated. 

To my loving parents, thank you for your blessings and support during this 

project. Last but not least, I want to thank to all individuals whether directly or indirectly 

involve during the completion of this project. To all my friends, thank you for your kind 

help. 

Thank You. 

n 



ABSTRACT 

Rice husk charcoal converter machine is very important to our country because 

almost all citizens in Malaysia eat rice, then we need one machine to help the paddy 

industry grow easily and faster with high quality. This project is to design and fabricate 

a machine to convert the rice husk into char stage for the nursery growing process The 

first phase of the project is to identify the strategy in producing char so as to fulfill the 

requirements of paddy plantation. The solution here is to design and fabricate a 

prototype of converting rice husk based on problems and user requirements in the 

agriculture sector. From the information gathered and studied, problems had been 

identified and the user requirement had been listed. The user requirement will then be 

analyzed in order to get the important features and produce engineering specification of 

converting the rice husk. The analysis of the requirement and the design specification 

has been used to create the system and the design concept of the converting rice husk. 

Finally, the furnace of the rice husk converter machine has been fabricated successfully. 

iii 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

CHAPTER CONTENTS PAGE 

ABSTRACT 
TABLE OF CONTENT 
LIST OF TABLES 
LIST OF FIGURES 
LIST OF ABBREVATION 

m 
iv 
vii 
viii 
x 

CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION 

1.0 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 

Introduction 
Problem Statement 
Project Objective 
Scope of Project 
Significant of Project 

1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

CHAPTER H LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 
2.1 

2.2 
2.3 
2.4 
2.5 

2.6 

Introduction 
Application Of Rice Husk Charcoal In Farming 
2.1.1 Corn 
2.1.2 Paddy 
2.1.3 Potato 
Current Technology 
Properties Rice Husk 
Rice Husk Ash 
Fluidization 
2.5.1 Fluidization Characteristics of Rice Husk 
2.5.2 Incipient Fluidization 
2.5.3 Mixing 
Material 
2.6.1 Mild Steel 
2.6.2 Cast Iron 
2.6.3 Aluminum 

4 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 
8 
9 
7 
9 
10 
11 
12 
12 
13 

iv 


