

# RICE HUSK TO CHARCOAL CONVERTER MACHINE (VERTICAL TYPE)

# MOHD KHAIRUL ANUAR SHAH BIN HASSAN (2006689039)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the award of Bachelor Engineering (Hons) Mechanical

> Faculty of Mechanical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

> > **APRIL 2010**

"I declare that this thesis is the result of my own work except the ideas and summaries which I have clarified their sources. The thesis has not been accepted for any degree and is not currently submitted in candidature of any degree"

**Mohd Khairul Anaur Shah Bin Hassan** UiTM NO: 2006689039

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, The Almighty and The Merciful and Blessings. Be upon His Messenger, Prophet Muhammad S.A.W and his companion. I am very thankful to Allah for his divine inspiration guidance and his blessings to me in completing this project report.

Firstly, I would like to express my gratitude to my project advisor, Dr. Rahim Atan for his personal interest on the project and foremost for his guidance, encouragement, and continuous support throughout the study.

I also want to thank a lot to UiTM Mechanical Engineering Faculty staffs especially to Mr. Aminuddin bin Zulkifli for their information and help. Your cooperation is much appreciated.

To my loving parents, thank you for your blessings and support during this project. Last but not least, I want to thank to all individuals whether directly or indirectly involve during the completion of this project. To all my friends, thank you for your kind help.

Thank You.

ii

#### ABSTRACT

Rice husk charcoal converter machine is very important to our country because almost all citizens in Malaysia eat rice, then we need one machine to help the paddy industry grow easily and faster with high quality. This project is to design and fabricate a machine to convert the rice husk into char stage for the nursery growing process. The first phase of the project is to identify the strategy in producing char so as to fulfill the requirements of paddy plantation. The solution here is to design and fabricate a prototype of converting rice husk based on problems and user requirements in the agriculture sector. From the information gathered and studied, problems had been identified and the user requirement had been listed. The user requirement will then be analyzed in order to get the important features and produce engineering specification of converting the rice husk. The analysis of the requirement and the design specification has been used to create the system and the design concept of the converting rice husk. Finally, the furnace of the rice husk converter machine has been fabricated successfully.

## **TABLE OF CONTENT**

LIST OF ABBREVATION

CHAPTER	CONTENTS	PAGE
	ABSTRACT	iii
	TABLE OF CONTENT	iv
	LIST OF TABLES	vii
	LIST OF FIGURES	viii

### CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION

1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Problem Statement	2
1.2	Project Objective	2
1.3	Scope of Project	3
1.4	Significant of Project	3

х

### CHAPTER II LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Introduction	4
2.1	Application Of Rice Husk Charcoal In Farming	5
	2.1.1 Corn	5
	2.1.2 Paddy	6
	2.1.3 Potato	6
2.2	Current Technology	7
2.3	Properties Rice Husk	7
2.4	Rice Husk Ash	8
2.5	Fluidization	9
	2.5.1 Fluidization Characteristics of Rice Husk	7
	2.5.2 Incipient Fluidization	9
	2.5.3 Mixing	10
2.6	Material	11
	2.6.1 Mild Steel	12
	2.6.2 Cast Iron	12
	2.6.3 Aluminum	13